NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX356AJQ5CR2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

• SPDIF transceiver
• 3 UART (up to 4.0 Mbps each)
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the i.MX35 processors for automotive applications.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Revision
Package1
1 Case 5284 is RoHS-compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3, 1.
Speed
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Signal Ball
Map
Locations
Ball Map
i.MX351 MCIMX351AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX351 MCIMX351AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2
2 532 MHz rated devices meet all specifications of 400 MHz rated devices.  A 532 MHz device can be substituted in place of a
400 MHz device.
–40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX355 MCIMX355AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX355 MCIMX355AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2 –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX356 MCIMX356AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX356 MCIMX356AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2 –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX351 MCIMX351AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX351 MCIMX351AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX355 MCIMX355AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX355 MCIMX355AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 MCIMX356AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 MCIMX356AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 SCIMX356BVMB 2 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX35 Applications Processors for Automotive Products, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 3
ESAI Enhanced
serial audio
interface
SDMA Connectivity
peripherals
The enhanced serial audio interface (ESAI) provides a full-duplex
serial port for serial communication with a variety of serial devices,
including industry-standard codecs, SPDIF transceivers, and other
DSPs. The ESAI consists of independent transmitter and receiver
sections, each section with its own clock generator.
eSDHCv2
(3)
Enhanced
secure digital
host controller
ARM Connectivity
peripherals
The eSDHCv2 consists of four main modules: CE-ATA, MMC, SD
and SDIO. CE-ATA is a hard drive interface that is optimized for
embedded applications of storage. The MultiMediaCard (MMC) is a
universal, low-cost, data storage and communication media to
applications such as electronic toys, organizers, PDAs, and smart
phones. The secure digital (SD) card is an evolution of MMC and is
specifically designed to meet the security, capacity, performance,
and environment requirements inherent in emerging audio and
video consumer electronic devices. SD cards are categorized into
Memory and I/O. A memory card enables a copyright protection
mechanism that complies with the SDMI security standard. SDIO
cards provide high-speed data I/O (such as wireless LAN via SDIO
interface) with low power consumption.
Note:  CE-ATA is not available for the MCIMX351.
FEC Ethernet SDMA Connectivity
peripherals
The Ethernet media access controller (MAC) is designed to support
both 10 and 100 Mbps Ethernet/IEEE 802.3 networks. An external